
51 8.-7

CLASS VI.—CUSTOMS AND MARINE DEPARTMENTS—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

item.
1889-90.

CUSTOMS OFFICES AND SERVICES—continued.
£

23

VOTE No. 37—continued,
Salaries—continued.
Lyttelton and Christcliurch—Collector

Landing Surveyor
First Clerk
4 Clerks, 1 at £185, 1 at £130, 1 at £120, 1 at £110 ...
Cadet
Warehouse Keeper
4 Landing Waiters and Examining Officers, 1 at £325,

1 at £250 (also Tide Surveyor), 1 at £240, 1 at £170
4 Lockers (Writers), 2 at £187,1 at £155,1 at £164 ...
Locker
Coxswain
Boatman
Messenger

Chatham Islands—
Sub-Collector, Sheriff (fees), Eesident Magistrate, Re-

gistrar of Births &c, and Vaccination Inspector
Salaries of Officers retiring during the year ...
Contribution to other Votes-

Marine and Harbours ... ... £175
Postal and Telegraph ... ... ... 30
Working Railways ... ... ... 40

550
375
325
545
60

170

985
693
180
157
145
126

24

230
23725

26
27
28

245

28,695

29
30

31.
32

Other Charges—
Tidewaiters,Extra Clerical and otherAssistance
Expenses . connected with Customs Convictions and

Seizures
Rent of temporary Customhouse at Auckland
Contingencies, including Coals and Expenses for Steam

Launches, Travelling Expenses of Officers, Cost of
Instruments, Rewards for Suppression of Smuggling
and Illicit Distillation, and for Special Services in
Protection of the Revenue ...

500

250
150

3,300

Total—Vote No. 37 ... 4,200

CUSTOMS: MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.

VOTE No. 38.
Salaries—

Quarantine Keepers—At Auckland, £108 ; Wellington,
£156 (also Lightkeeper) ; Lyttelton, £120; Port
Chalmers, £120 ... ... £504

Less contribution from Marine Vote 36

32,895

468

2
8
4
5
6
7
8

Other Chaeq-es—
Quarantine contingencies
Bonus on exportation of canned and cured fish
Refund of Duty on Beer-duty Stamps destroyed
Refund of duty paid at new tariffrates
Refund of duty on goods exported or reimported
Refund of Bonded-Warehouse Duty
Compassionate allowance to widow of S. J. Williams,

late Landing-waiter, Auckland

200
1,000

74
712
41

111

2,739

133

Total—Vote No. 38 ...


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

