2,739

## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.				
CLASS VI.—CUSTOMS AND MARINE DEPARTMENTS—continued.				
Item.			1889-90.	
		£	£	
	CUSTOMS OFFICES AND SERVICES—continued.			
	VOTE No. 37—continued.			
23	Salaries—continued.  Lyttelton and Christchurch—			
	Collector	550		
	Landing Surveyor First Clerk	375 325		
	4 Clerks, 1 at £185, 1 at £130, 1 at £120, 1 at £110	545		
	Cadet	60		
	Warehouse Keeper 4 Landing Waiters and Examining Officers, 1 at £325,	170		
	1 at £250 (also Tide Surveyor), 1 at £240, 1 at £170	985		
	4 Lockers (Writers), 2 at £187, 1 at £155, 1 at £164	693		
	Locker	180		
	Coxswain Boatman	157   145		
	Messenger	126		
24	Chatham Islands—			
	Sub-Collector, Sheriff (fees), Resident Magistrate, Re-	230		
25	gistrar of Births &c., and Vaccination Inspector Salaries of Officers retiring during the year	$\frac{230}{237}$		
	Contribution to other Votes—			
26	Marine and Harbours £175			
$\begin{array}{c} 27 \\ 28 \end{array}$	Postal and Telegraph 30			
	working Kanways 40	245		
	OTHER CHARGES—	28,695		
29	Tidewaiters, Extra Clerical and other Assistance	500		
30	Expenses connected with Customs Convictions and	1		
61	Seizures	250		
$\begin{array}{c} 31 \\ 32 \end{array}$	Rent of temporary Customhouse at Auckland Contingencies, including Coals and Expenses for Steam	150		
	Launches, Travelling Expenses of Officers, Cost of			
	Instruments, Rewards for Suppression of Smuggling			
	and Illicit Distillation, and for Special Services in Protection of the Revenue	3,300		
	Protection of the Levenue			
	m	4,200		
	Total—Vote No. 37		$32,\!895$	
	CUSTOMS: MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.			
	VOTE No. 38.		÷	
	Salaries—			
1	Quarantine Keepers—At Auckland, £108; Wellington,			
	£156 (also Lightkeeper); Lyttelton, £120; Port Chalmers, £120 £504		•	
	Less contribution from Marine Vote 36			
		468		
9	OTHER CHARGES—	200		
$\frac{2}{3}$	Quarantine contingencies Bonus on exportation of canned and cured fish	200 1,000		
4	Refund of Duty on Beer-duty Stamps destroyed	74		
5	Refund of duty paid at new tariff rates	712		
6 7	Refund of duty on goods exported or reimported Refund of Bonded-Warehouse Duty	41 111		
8	Compassionate allowance to widow of S. J. Williams,	114		
	late Landing-waiter, Auckland	133		

TOTAL-VOTE No. 38 ...